divided by seventy, multiplied by the 
drainage area assessment; 

14. In consideration of the sewer 
privileges herein granted, the party 
of the second part agrees to pay to 
the party of the first part the follow­ 
ing payments: ­ 

(a) Drainage area assessment of 
Two Hundred Fifty-eight ($258.00) 
Dollars when this agreement is ex­ 
ecuted; 

(b) Annual sewer maintenance 
charge of Ten ($10.00) Dollars per